
Luftgewehr Auflage Firmenpokal

1. Debeka Versicherungen I 139,4

Nick Dolenga  47,5, Florian Pinkernelle  43,1, Manuel Knopp  48,8

2. KJK Metallbau I 137,8

Stefan Keding  49,7, Frank Kaufmann  37,7, Dennis Schäfer  50,4

3. Förde - Sparkasse I 136,2

Martina Matthießen  48,2, Jonathan Müller  45,5, Heidemarie Sperling  42,5

4. Hans Schröder Heizung / Sanitär 133,2

Marvin Siebert  49,0, Kim Riebandt  44,7, Felix Petersen  39,5

5. Mecklenburgische Versicherung I 130,7

Valentina Widmann  38,7, Katja Rahn  45,8, Alexander Rathje  46,2

6. Debeka Versicherungen II 129,8

Ron Simon  39,9, Frank Ginnow  41,0, Achim Naujokat  48,9

7. Bauhof Gettorf I 123

Daniel Keßler  43,7, Dennis Lau  39,7, Dirk Wohsmann  39,6

Luftgewehr Auflage Firmenpokal

1. Dennis Schäfer KJK Metallbau 50,4

2. Stefan Keding KJK Metallbau 49,7

3. Marvin Siebert Hans Schröder Heizung / Sanitär 49,0

4. Achim Naujokat Debeka Versicherungen 48,9

5. Manuel Knopp Debeka Versicherungen 48,8

6. Martina Matthießen Förde - Sparkasse 48,2

7. Nick Dolenga Debeka Versicherungen 47,5

8. Alexander Rathje Mecklenburgische Versicherung 46,2

9. Katja Rahn Mecklenburgische Versicherung 45,8

10. Jonathan Müller Förde - Sparkasse 45,5

11. Kim Riebandt Hans Schröder Heizung / Sanitär 44,7

12. Daniel Keßler Bauhof Gettorf 43,7

13. Florian Pinkernelle Debeka Versicherungen 43,1

14. Heidemarie Sperling Förde - Sparkasse 42,5

15. Frank Ginnow Debeka Versicherungen 41,0

16. Ron Simon Debeka Versicherungen 39,9

17. Dennis Lau Bauhof Gettorf 39,7

18. Dirk Wohsmann Bauhof Gettorf 39,6

19. Felix Petersen Hans Schröder Heizung / Sanitär 39,5

20. Valentina Widmann Mecklenburgische Versicherung 38,7

21. Frank Kaufmann KJK Metallbau 37,7



Luftgewehr Auflage Wanderpokal

1. Siedlerbund Gettorf IV 141,3

Lars Schröder  44,3, Andreas Liske  48,4, Rolf Kaiser 48,6

2. GSC Badminton I 140,3

Gregor Schlüter  47,0, Fabian Blume  46,2, Malte Paasch  47,1

3. FFW Blickstedt IV 137,6

Michele Blumenstein  42,6, Alex Benz  48,3, Serdar Solcum  46,7

4. CDU Ortsverband I 137,2

Helge Dirks  46,0, Frank Ginnow  45,1, Lars Sondermeier  46,1

5. Siedlerbund Gettorf II 136,7

Gerlinde Otto  41,9, Rainer Lück  48,2, Karsten Ottenberg  46,6

6. Schachgem. Phönix I 136,0

Volker Haberer  43,9, Wolfgang Lerch  42,3, Jan-Peter Delfs  49,8

7. CDU Ortsverband II 134,3

Lars Sondermeier  45,0, Helge Dirks  47,6, Timea Aden  41,7

8. Schachgem. Phönix II 132,6

Wolfgang Lerch  44,1, Jan-Peter Delfs  43,2, Volker Haberer  45,3

9. Siedlerbund Gettorf I 132,2

Lars Schröder  46,1, Andreas Liske  38,8, Rolf Kaiser  47,3

10. FFW Blickstedt I 131,5

Silke Fresemann  40,8, Alex Benz  44,3, Serdar Solcum  46,4

11. GSC Badminton III 131,4

Malte Paasch  46,4, Fabian Blume  48,2, Carolin Blume  36,8

12. Siedlerbund Gettorf III 130,1

Susanne Kühn  41,3, Rainer Lück  44,1, Karsten Ottenberg  44,7

13. Schachgem. Phönix III 129,7

Jan-Peter Delfs  49,0, Volker Haberer  37,4, Wolfgang Lerch  43,3

14. FFW Blickstedt II 128,1

Gabi Kliesow  41,1, Annika Rosengart  42,6, Michelle Blumenstein  44,4

15. GTV Vorstand II 124,8

Sina Shahrizi  36,7, Walter Dworschak  43,6, Gerd Klette  44,5

16. FFW Blickstedt V 119,5

Birte Ehlert  30,9, Annika Rosengarten  46,5, Silke Fresemann  42,1

17. Sauwetterclub I 113,9

Klaus Kaack  27,7, Wolfgang Ockert  40,1, Horst Dudek  46,1



18. FFW Blickstedt III 108,2

Alex Benz  39,5, Birte Ehlert  30,3, Silke Fresemann  38,4

19. GSC Badminton II 106,2

Christian Herbst  37,2, Marvin Jemba  29,8, Jonathan Herbst  39,2

Luftgewehr Auflage Wanderpokal

1. Jan-Peter Delfs Schachgem. Phönix 49,8

2. Jan-Peter Delfs Schachgem. Phönix 49,0

3. Rolf Keiser Siedlerbund Gettorf 48,6

4. Andreas Liske Siedlerbund Gettorf 48,4

5. Alex Benz FFW Blickstedt 48,3

6. Rainer Lück Siedlerbund Gettorf 48,2

7. Fabian Blume GSC Badminton 48,2

8. Helge Dirks CDU Ortsverband 47,6

9. Rolf Kaiser Siedlerbund Gettorf 47,3

10. Malte Paasch GSC Badminton 47,1

11. Gregor Schlüter GSC Badminton 47,0

12. Serdar Solocum FFW Blickstedt 46,7

13. Karsten Ottenberg Siedlerbund Gettorf 46,6

14. Annika Rosengarten FFW Blickstedt 46,5

15. Malte Paasch GSC Badminton 46,4

16. Serdar Solcum FFW Blickstedt 46,4

17. Fabian Blume GSC Badminton 46,2

18. Lars Schröder Siedlerbund Gettorf 46,1

19. Horst Dudek Sauwetterclub 46,1

20. Lars Sondermeier CDU Ortsverband 46,1

21. Helge Dirks CDU Ortsverband 46,0

22. Volker Haberer Schachgem. Phönix 45,3

23. Frank Ginnow CDU Ortsverband 45,1

24. Lars Sondermeier CDU Ortsverband 45,0

25. Karsten Ottenberg Siedlerbund Gettorf 44,7

26. Gerd Klette GTV Vorstand 44,5

27. Michelle Blumenstein FFW Blickstedt 44,4

28. Lars Schröder Siedlerbund Gettorf 44,3

29. Alex Benz FFW Blickstedt 44,3

30. Rainer Lück Siedlerbund Gettorf 44,1

31. Wolfgang Lerch Schachgem. Phönix 44,1

32. Volker Haberer Schachgem. Phönix 43,9

33. Walter Dworschak GTV Vorstand 43,6

34. Wolfgang Lerch Schachgem. Phönix 43,3

35. Jan-Peter Delfs Schachgem. Phönix 43,2

36. Michele Blumenstein FFW Blickstedt 42,6

37. Annika Rosengart FFW Blickstedt 42,6

38. Wolfgang Lerch Schachgem. Phönix 42,3

39. Silke Fresemann FFW Blickstedt 42,1

40. Gerlinde Otto Siedlerbund Gettorf 41,9

41. Timea Aden CDU Ortsverband 41,7



42. Susanne Kühn Siedlerbund Gettorf 41,3

43. Gabi Kliesow FFW Blickstedt 41,1

44. Silke Fresemann FFW Blickstedt 40,8

45. Wolfgang Ockert Sauwetterclub 40,1

46. Alex Benz FFW Blickstedt 39,5

47. Jonathan Herbst GSC Badminton 39,2

48. Andreas Liske Siedlerbund Gettorf 38,8

49. Silke Fresemann FFW Blickstedt 38,4

50. Volker Haberer Schachgem. Phönix 37,4

51. Christian Herbst GSC Badminton 37,2

52. Carolin Blume GSC Badminton 36,8

53. Sina Shahrizi GTV Vorstand 36,7

54. Birte Ehlert FFW Blickstedt 30,9

55. Birte Ehlert FFW Blickstedt 30,3

56. Marvin Jemba GSC Badminton 29,8

57. Klaus Kaack Sauwetterclub 27,7


